
APPENDIX - BINGHAMTON
Poor/Structurally Deficient Brdges Ranked by Average Daily Traffic

Year Open, Closed,  Deck Superstructure Substructure Average
Rank County City Facility Carried Feature Intersected Location  Built Lanes ADT Posted Rating Rating Rating Rating

1 Broome Dickinson RTE 11            RTE 81                  .6 MI N INT5 I-81 ON RT11 1966 3 17,136 Open 6 6 4 5.33
2 Broome Barker RTE I81           PEASE HILL ROAD         1.0MI S JCT RTS I-81 + 26 1969 2 12,523 Open 6 5 4 5.00
3 Broome Vestal RTE 434           CHOCONUT CREEK          1.2MI W JCT RTS 434 & 26 1946 4 12,216 Open 5 6 4 5.00
4 Broome Chenango RTE 12            GILBERT CREEK           2 MI NE JCT SH 12 & SH 12 1928 2 10,790 Open 4 5 5 4.67
5 Tioga Owego RTE 960J          RTE 17                  OWEGO INTERCHANGE RTE 17 1968 3 10,579 Open 4 6 5 5.00
6 Tioga Owego RTE 960J          SUSQUEHANNA RIVER, PARK 0.1 MI N OWEGOINTERCHANGE 1968 2 10,579 Open 4 6 5 5.00
7 Broome Union COUNTRY CLUB RD PATTERSON CREEK         HAMLET OF ENDWELL        1949 2 8,934    Open 4 6 6 5.33
8 Tioga Barton RTE 34            CAYUTA CREEK            1.2 MI N OF WAVERLY      1939 2 5,530    Open 5 4 5 4.67
9 Tioga Barton RTE 34            MP 274.41 NOR SOU       1.3 MI.N.OF WAVERLY      1938 2 5,530    Open 5 4 5 4.67

10 Tioga Owego RTE 38            MCLEAN CREEK            3.1 MI N OF OWEGO        1940 2 5,373    Open 4 5 5 4.67
11 Tioga Newark Valley RTE 38            WADE HOLLOW CREEK       6.9 MI N OF OWEGO        1940 2 4,283    Open 4 5 5 4.67
12 Tioga Berkshire RTE 38            TRIB E BR OWEGOCK       0.4 MI S OF BERSHIRE     1959 2 4,131    Open 4 4 5 4.33
13 Broome Lisle RTE 79            UNKNOWN CREEK           4.9MI W JCT RTS 79 + I-81 1940 2 3,525    Open N N N
14 Tioga Richford RTE 38            E BR OWEGO CREEK        0.8 MI SE OF RICHFORD    2017 2 3,439    Open 4 5 5 4.67
15 Tioga Richford RTE 38            BIGGIES CREEK           .5 MILE SW OF RICHFORD   1936 2 3,439    Open 4 5 6 5.00
16 Tioga Richford RTE 38            BARDEN CREEK            SOUTH END OF RICHFORD    1936 2 3,439    Open 4 4 5 4.33
17 Broome Maine RTE 26            TRB E B NAN CREEK       6.8 MI N JCT SH26 & SH38B 1938 2 2,931    Open 5 4 5 4.67
18 Broome Kirkwood COUNTY ROAD 52    DUELL CREEK             2 MI NE OF FIVE MILE PNT 1974 2 2,514    Open N N N
19 Broome Fenton RTE 79            PAGE BROOK              .9 MI E JCT SH 79 & SH 36 1992 2 1,621    Open 4 7 8 6.33
20 Broome Vestal OWEGO ROAD        TRACY CREEK             3.0 MI SW OF VESTAL      1935 2 1,579    Open N 4 5 4.50
21 Broome Vestal WASHINGTON DR  FULLER HOLLOW CR.       1.0 MI S OF JOHNSON CITY 1961 2 1,158    Posted 4 4 5 4.33
22 Broome Fenton RTE 79            CHENANGO RIVER          JCT SH 79 & CHENANGO RIVE 1936 2 1,116    Open 3 4 4 3.67
23 Tioga Nichols WEST RIVER DRIVE  PARKS CREEK             3 MILES SW OF BARTON     1971 2 1,021    Open 4 6 6 5.33
24 Tioga Spencer SABIN ROAD        DEAN CREEK              0.6 MI S OF SPENCER      2012 2 913       Open 4 9 9 7.33
25 Broome Sanford RTE 41            MARSH CREEK             0.5 MI N JCT RTS 41 + 17 1927 2 707       Open 4 5 5 4.67

Poor/Structurally Deficient Bridges Ranked by Average Rating for Bridge Deck, Superstructure & Substructure
Year Open, Closed,  Deck Superstructure Substructure Average

Rank County City Facility Carried Feature Intersected Location  Built Lanes ADT Posted Rating Rating Rating Rating
1 Broome Fenton RTE 79            CHENANGO RIVER          JCT SH 79 & CHENANGO RVR 1936 2 1,116    Open 3 4 4 3.67
2 Tioga Berkshire RTE 38            TRIB E BR OWEGOCK       0.4 MI S OF BERSHIRE     1959 2 4,131    Open 4 4 5 4.33
3 Tioga Richford RTE 38            BARDEN CREEK            SOUTH END OF RICHFORD    1936 2 3,439    Open 4 4 5 4.33
4 Broome Vestal WASHINGTON DR  FULLER HOLLOW CR.       1.0 MI S OF JOHNSON CITY 1961 2 1,158    Posted 4 4 5 4.33
5 Broome Sanford RTE 41            FLY CREEK               0.1 MI S JCT RTS 41 + 17 1927 2 707       Open 4 4 5 4.33
6 Broome Vestal OWEGO ROAD        TRACY CREEK             3.0 MI SW OF VESTAL      1935 2 1,579    Open N 4 5 4.50
7 Broome Chenango RTE 12            GILBERT CREEK           2 MI NE JCT SH 12 & SH 12 1928 2 10,790 Open 4 5 5 4.67
8 Tioga Barton RTE 34            CAYUTA CREEK            1.2 MI N OF WAVERLY      1939 2 5,530    Open 5 4 5 4.67
9 Tioga Barton RTE 34            MP 274.41 NOR SOU       1.3 MI.N.OF WAVERLY      1938 2 5,530    Open 5 4 5 4.67

10 Tioga Owego RTE 38            MCLEAN CREEK            3.1 MI N OF OWEGO        1940 2 5,373    Open 4 5 5 4.67
11 Tioga Newark Valley RTE 38            WADE HOLLOW CRK       6.9 MI N OF OWEGO        1940 2 4,283    Open 4 5 5 4.67
12 Tioga Richford RTE 38            E BR OWEGO CREEK        0.8 MI SE OF RICHFORD    2017 2 3,439    Open 4 5 5 4.67
13 Broome Maine RTE 26            TRB E B NAN CREEK       6.8 MI N JCT SH26 & SH38B 1938 2 2,931    Open 5 4 5 4.67
14 Broome Sanford RTE 41            MARSH CREEK             0.5 MI N JCT RTS 41 + 17 1927 2 707       Open 4 5 5 4.67
15 Broome Barker RTE I81           PEASE HILL ROAD         1.0MI S JCT RTS I-81 + 26 1969 2 12,523 Open 6 5 4 5.00
16 Broome Vestal RTE 434           CHOCONUT CREEK          1.2MI W JCT RTS 434 & 26 1946 4 12,216 Open 5 6 4 5.00
17 Tioga Owego RTE 960J          RTE 17                  OWEGO INTCH RTE 17 1968 3 10,579 Open 4 6 5 5.00
18 Tioga Owego RTE 960J          SUSQUEHANNA RVR 0.1 MI N OWEGO INTCH 1968 2 10,579 Open 4 6 5 5.00
19 Tioga Richford RTE 38            BIGGIES CREEK           .5 MILE SW OF RICHFORD   1936 2 3,439    Open 4 5 6 5.00
20 Broome Colesville CR221 TUNNEL RD OSBORNE CREEK           3 MI S OF N COLESVILLE   1942 2 623       Open 6 4 5 5.00
21 Broome Dickinson RTE 11            RTE 81                  .6 MI N INT5 I-81 ON RT11 1966 3 17,136 Open 6 6 4 5.33
22 Broome Union COUNTRY CLUB RD PATTERSON CREEK         HAMLET OF ENDWELL        1949 2 8,934    Open 4 6 6 5.33
23 Tioga Nichols WEST RIVER DRIVE  PARKS CREEK             3 MILES SW OF BARTON     1971 2 1,021    Open 4 6 6 5.33
24 Broome Vestal GLENWOOD ROAD     BIG CHOCONUT CR         1.5 MI SE VESTAL CENTER  1935 2 506       Open 6 4 6 5.33
25 Broome Fenton RTE 79            PAGE BROOK              .9 MI E JCT SH 79 & SH 36 1992 2 1,621    Open 4 7 8 6.33
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